MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




PUBLIC ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

TENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION HELD IN JANUARY, 1830,

-——‘._,_
Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820,

S —

Portlany

DAY & FRASER.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE,
1830.



1232 %0CIAL, MILITARY AND LAW LIBRARIES,

cept in cases of inevitable failure, the said Court
shall be opened at ten of the clock inthe forenoon
on the first day of the term, and proceed on the
business before it, and all parties, by themselves
or counsel, shall at their peril, attend in readiness
therefor. Jury trials shall have precedence of
other matters, and be heard in succession, with-

out delay,’” be, and the same is hereby repealed.
fdpproved by the Governor, March 8,18830.]
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CHAPTER CCCCLX.

AN ACT in addition fo an Act, entitled ¢¢ An Act to enable the Proprie-
tors of Social, Military and Law Libraries to manage the same.”’

Sect. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-
bled, 'That the provisions of the Act passed Jan-
uary twenty seventh, eighteen hundred and twen-
provivons of ace. LY ON€, entitled ¢¢ an Act to enable the proprietors
chap. 1itextended of° Socjal, Military and Law Libraries to manage
sy wd sieniic the same,”” be so far extended, as that the persons
therein authorized to form themselves into a soci-
ety or body politic, for the purpose of holding, in-
creasing, preserving and using such library, may
associate for other literary and scientific purposes,
under such name and style asthey may see fit
to adopt.
Secr. 2. Be it further enacted, That such
Purt ot fraer et parts of said Act as are inconsistent herewith, be,
and the same are hereby repealed.
[Approved by the Governor, March 10, 1830.]



